

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.880/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 21/04/2011 in WP  
No.7217/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

SULTAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 23/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo with regard to  
nature, title and possession of the subject land  
shall be maintained.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master