

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 15993/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 6/1/2012 in RA No. 420/2011 in CWP 5101/2010 & Order dated 21.4.2011 in CWP 5101/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATYA NARAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Samar vijay Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sahni, Adv.
 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation of delay and in the special leave petitions.

Dr. Dhawan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner states, on instructions, that no development activity has yet taken place on the entire land under acquisition. In view of the submission, we direct that status quo with regard to nature, title and possession of the subject land shall be maintained till further orders.

| | | | | |
|--------------|---------------------|--------------|------------------|--|
| | [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] | |
| Court Master | | Court Master | | |