

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35396/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in CWP No.6839/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GAUHSALA TRUST BHIWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.Ms. Charu Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file
rejoinder affidavit within four weeks.

List thereafter.

