

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30688-30689/2012

SATYA NARAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the respondents are awaited. Further, it is submitted that Mr. Hitesh Malik on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta proposes to file vakalatnama. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Petitioner to serve copy of the pleading on the above counsel and file proof.

The state may file counter affidavit, thereafter.
List the Matter on 2.4.2013.

| (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| Registrar |