

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29173/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in CWP No.6616/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHARANA PRATAP CHARITABLE.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks an adjournment. Unfortunately, he has appeared before the Court without the brief of the case. Other than knowing that the matter relates to land acquisition, he has no knowledge as to what for the instant application pertains. He also does not know the prayer

made in the instant application.

..2/-

2

In the interest of justice, at the request of the learned counsel for the applicant, adjourned for two weeks, subject to payment of Rs.10,000/- as costs, to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |