

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 20418-20425/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2012 in RA No. 242 of 2012 in CWP No.6809/2010, RA No. 243 in CWP 6810 of 2010, RA 245 in CWP No. 6811 of 2010, RA No. 244 in CWP No. 6812 of 2010 and order dated 21.04.2011 in CWP No. 6809, 6810, 6811 and 6812 of 2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PATI & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 9th December, 2013 along with the records of SLP(C) No. 35396 of 2011 etc.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioners will find out from the authorities of this Court as to whether a special leave petition is available against the order of the High Court rejecting an application for review in view of the provisions of Order 47, Rule 7, C.P.C.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER