

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).880/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in WP
No.7217/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SULTAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hitesh Mulik, Adv.
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners seeking adjournment for filing Rejoinder Affidavit,
list on 04.07.2014.

Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Sur-rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

List on 4th July, 2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar