

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29173/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2011 in CWP No. 6616/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MAHARANA PRATAP CHARITABLE.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 880/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Tiwari, Adv.
For Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Narain Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Banu Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mrinmay B., Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 03.02.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar