

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4694/2016

MAHARANA PRATAP CHARITABLE TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 4696/2016, 4695/2016, 4692-4693/2016 and 4684-4691/2016

Date : 29-11-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AORMr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants in Civil Appeal Nos.4692-4693/2016 submits that appellant No.1-Satya Narain has expired.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant-Satya Narain.

List these matters after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER