

ITEM NO.112,112.1-112.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4694/2016

MAHARANA PRATAP CHARITABLE.TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4696/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 4695/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 4692-4693/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 4684-4691/2016 (IV)

(With appln. for impleadment to implead as party respondent in
C.A. No. 4696/2016 and application for substitution in C.A. Nos.
4692-4693/2016)

Date : 03-10-2019 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amar Deep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AAG

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed.

No orders on impleadment application.

All pending applications, if any stand disposed
of.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[JAGDISH CHANDER]
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]